
CITY OF FERNIE 
 

 
 

Bylaw No. 2092 

COLUMBARIUM “3” FEES 2009/2010 Effective January 1, 2011 
Item Care 

Fund 
Total Fee Care 

Fund 
Total Fee 

Cemetery Licence Right of Interment 
(Resident) 

$50.00 $500.00 $60.00 $600.00 

Cemetery Licence Right of Interment 
(Non-Resident) 

$100.00 $1000.00 $120.00 $1,200.00 

Open / Close Columbarium Niche n/a $110.00 n/a $115.00 
Columbarium Niche Memorial 
Inscriptions 

$10.00 175.00 $10.00 $200.00 

Shipping Fees (for Inscription) n/a $40.00 n/a $50.00 
Disinurnment from Columbarium “3” n/a $110.00 n/a $115.00 
 

%  of Care  
 
Fund Con-
tribution   

Schedule D to Cemetery  
Bylaw No. 1999 

2009/2010 Effective January 1, 2011 
Bylaw No. 2092 

Resident Non-
Resident 

Resident Non-Resident 

     

Grave Space       
25% Adult Size (7 Years & Over)                  $ 665.00 $1,325.00 $ 700.00 $1400.00 
25% Child/Infant (Stillborn to 7 Years) $ 500.00 $  995.00 $ 525.00 $1050.00 
25% Cremated Remains Size $ 330.00 $  665.00 $ 350.00 $ 700.00 
100%  Cremated remains in existing space $  82.00 $ 165.00 $  85.00 $ 175.00 
      
 SERVICES   
 Opening / Closing Grave for Burial   
 Adult Size – Summer  $330.00 $350.00 
 Adult Size – Winter $500.00 $525.00 
 Child/Infant – Summer $250.00 $262.50 
 Child/infant – Winter $375.00 $400.00 
 Cremated Remains Size $140.00 $150.00 

 Opening / Closing for Exhumation   
 Adult Size $595.00 $625.00 
 Child/Infant  $595.00 $625.00 
 Cremated Remains Size $195.00 $205.00 
 Columbarium $110.00 $115.00 

 Additional Charges   
 Burials after 3:00pm Mon – Fri $140.00 $150.00 
 Cremated remains burials on Saturday or 

Sunday 
$52.50 $55.00 

 Full Burial on Saturday or Sunday $140.00 $150.00 
 Transfer of License $195.00 $205.00 

 Sundry   

 Continuous Concrete Strip $105.00 $110.00 
100% Installation of Markers–Permit Fee $52.50 $55.00 
100%  Memorial Monument–Permit Fee $26.25 $30.00 
100% Columbarium –Permit Fee $85.00 $85.00 
 Transfer of License $26.25 $30.00 

 Miscellaneous Goods and Services   
25% Memorial Monument siting $204.75 $215.00 
 Removal of capping and re-seeding $210.00 $220.00 
 Concrete base  

         (61 centimetres by 122 centimetres) 
         (61 centimetres by 244 centimetres) 

$131.25 
$210.00 

$140.00 
$220.00 


